meals are mostly dependent on future negotiated agreements with contract cities.

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL POSSIBLE

FEE SERVICE PROFIT/ NEW

REF # SERVICE REVENUE COST (SUBSIDY) ACTUAL SUGGEST REVENUE

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

PCT. RECOVERY

FROM FEES

PD-07 BOOKING FEES $70,000 $1,777,626 ($1,707,626) 3.9% 6% $36,700

PD-08 INMATE DETENTION $0 $8,812,034 ($8,812,034) 0.0% 0% $0

PD-09 INMATE MEALS $0 $770,705 ($770,705) 0.0% 0% $0

SUBTOTAL - POLICE JAIL $70,000 $11,360,365 ($11,290,365) 0.6% $36,700

(a) Fee set by Law

(b) Deletion of service/fee

(c) Suggest subsidy/fees are market sensitive

Page 25 of 99

City of Long Beach Cost of Services Study

Police Investigation Services

For Long Beach Police Investigation’s various inspection and permit fees, staff focused on

capturing the right positions and accurate times involved in each service. The current fees

which are higher than the full cost to provide the service, will be reduced.

Table 3

Police Investigations

Suggestions for Police Investigations

If the suggestions made in Appendix A are approved, Police Investigation fee revenues will

be reduced by $18,200 per year.

PD-10 TOW TRUCK DRIVER - BIENNIAL $3,600 $2,785 $815 129.3% 100% ($800)

PD-11 TAXI OWNER - CORPORATION $500 $608 ($108) 82.2% 100% $100

PD-12 TAXI OWNER - BIENNIAL $11,800 $9,130 $2,670 129.2% 100% ($2,700)

PD-13 TAXI OWNER - ADDL SHARE PURCHASE $100 $122 ($22) 82.0% 100% $0

PD-14 TAXI OWNER - ADDL PERSON ON APPLIC $100 $122 ($22) 82.0% 100% $0

PD-15 TAXI DRIVER - BIENNIAL $42,000 $32,495 $9,505 129.3% 100% ($9,500)

PD-16 PEDICAB DRIVER/OPERATOR - ANNUAL $100 $122 ($22) 82.0% 100% $0

PD-17 CANNABIS BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION $37,500 $30,378 $7,122 123.4% 100% ($7,100)

PD-18 CHARITABLE SOLICITATION $4,692 $5,722 ($1,030) 82.0% 100% $1,000

PD-19 RUMMAGE SALE $762 $1,584 ($822) 48.1% 100% $800

PD-20 PAID SOLICITORS FEE $0 $0 $0 0.0% 100% $0

SUBTOTAL - POLICE INVESTIGATION $101,154 $83,068 $18,086 121.8% ($18,200)

(a) Fee set by Law

(b) Deletion of service/fee

(c) Fee is market sensitive/suggest subsidy

Page 26 of 99

Chapter IV – Service Revenue Recommendations

Police Other

These service centers are identified for other Police services.

PD-25 Special Event/Filming captures the full cost of LBPD staff who coordinate Public

Safety personnel working at special events and filming. While the Long Beach Police

Department receive reimbursement for personnel working at the special events and filming,

there is no cost recovery for staff within PD-25.

PD-26 through PD-30 are suggested to be removed from the Long Beach Master Fee

Schedule, as they no longer represent services provided by the City.